@8 WEST VERNON PARISH WATERWORKS DISTRICT

P.O. Box 400 ~ 5292 Hwy. 171 ~ Anacoco, Louisiana 71403
Ph. (337) 238-2656 - Fax (337) 238-2658
Website: https://wvwater.myruralwater.com E-mail: wvwater@gmail.com

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE - 2024

JANUARY
Monday, January 1st — New Year’s Day Observance
Monday, January 15" - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
FEBRUARY
Tuesday, February 13" - Fat Tuesday/Mardi Gras
Monday, February 19 — President’s Day
MARCH
Friday, March 29" — Good Friday
MAY
Monday, May 27" - Memorial Day
JUNE
Wednesday, June 19 - Juneteenth
JULY
Thursday, July 4" — Independence Day

SEPTEMBER
Monday, September 2" — Labor Day

OCTOBER
Monday, October 14" - Columbus Day
NOVEMBER
Tuesday, November 5" — Primary Presidential Election Day
Monday, November 11% - Veteran’s Day
Wednesday, November 27" — Thanksgiving Observance
Thursday, November 28" - Thanksgiving
Friday, November 29" — Thanksgiving Observance

DECEMBER
Tuesday, December 24" — Christmas Eve Observance
Wednesday, December 25% — Christmas Day
Thursday, December 26™ — Christmas Observance

JANUARY 2025
Wednesday, January 1%, 2025 — New Year’s Day!

*In addition to the above listed days West Vernon Parish Water District employees will observe other state holidays declared by the Governor,
upon approval by the Board of Directors and observe holidays not listed along with closing times observed by the Vernon Parish Police Jury.
PLEASE NOTE *Any severe weather days will also be observed for the safety of our staff*
This Institution Is An Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider
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